We have invented the rules202
S
P
H
N
oi
se

SPHT2SC015 YCV044T
From Page  P205 From Page P205
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSION
General Specifications
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Operating Force
Total Travel(Tactile)
Total Travel(Noiseless)
Operating Life
Solder Specifications
Function
Operating Temperature
Materials
Cap
Base
Reflector
Switch Terminal
Action Dome
Sealing rubber
: 50mA
: 12VDC
: 250VAC for 1 minute
: 100m Ohm Max.(initial)
: 100M Ohm Min.
: 230gf  50gf(Tactile)/
  60gf  10gf(Noiseless)
: 0.3mm  0.1mm
: 1.0mm  0.3mm
: 1,000,000 cycles Min.
: 260 deg. for 3 seconds
: Momentary(SPST)
: -10 deg.~+60 deg.
: Polycarbonate (PC)
: Polyamide (PA)
: Polyoxymethylene (POM)
: Brass with gold plating
: Stainless steel with
   silver plating(Tactile)
   Phosphor Bronze with gold
   plating(Noiseless)
: Silicone
We have invented the rules 203
Noiseless  Illuminated  Tactile  Switches
SPH Series
S
P
H
Ta
ct
ile
  S
w
itc
he
s
7.
1(
h2
)
□12 Adapter (h2)
□9 Adapter
6.
1(
h2
)
(h2)
□12 Cap